

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 15 of 2018**

=====

MALI MAGNAJI DUNGARJI....Appellant(s)

Versus

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & 1....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR KEYUR A VYAS, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J. SHASTRI

Date : 23/01/2018

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr.Keyur A.Vyas, learned advocate for the appellant.

Considering the reasons which are assigned by the learned judge as against the demand of Rs.80/- an amount of Rs.22.05 ps. ordered to be given by way of additional compensation, **Notice** returnable on **28.02.2018**.

(A.J. SHASTRI, J.)

dharmendra