

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL No. 15 of 2018

=====

MALI MAGNAJI DUNGARJI

Versus

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

=====

Appearance :

Mr KEYUR A VYAS, Advocate for the PETITIONER

Mr. AMIT BAROT, AGP for the RESPONDENTS

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE Mr. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA22nd November 2018**ORAL ORDER**

Learned AGP Shri Amit Barot entered appearance for and on behalf of the respondents.

ADMIT. Learned AGP waived formal service of notice of admission on behalf of the respondents.

To be tagged and heard with First Appeal No. 184 of 2018.

Registry to call for R&P from the concerned Court below in the meantime.

[B.N Karia, J.]

Prakash