

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15 of 2018

=====

MALI MAGNAJI DUNGARJI

Versus

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KEYUR A VYAS(3247) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR RUTVIJ S OZA(5594) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 13/04/2026

ORDER

Cause list shows that respondent No.1 is not served. The appellant to take necessary steps before next date, failing which, necessary order shall be passed. S.O. to 30.6.2026.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)